FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-19-	-2003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	10247			ە <b>س</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			ached original docu	ıments or copy there:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	"/ IA 22	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving par	ty(ies)	
Joseph Dmitry Kirzhner	6.10.03	Name: <u>General</u>	Electric Company	7537	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No				-	
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address:	1 River Road		
Nature of conveyance:	ļ				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name				
☐ Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Flyon Fil No	
Execution Date: May 21, 2003		Additional name(s) o	address(es) adacres:	L Tes LA IND	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1141586	57			
If this document is being filed together with a n	new application, the	execution date of the	e application is: Ma	ay 21, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of	applications and pa	atents involved:	
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u> Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>		☐ Enclosed			
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>		01-2384			
6/18/2003 ECOOPER 00000194 012384 10458657		(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	DO NOT USE	TUIC CDACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
<u></u> , <u>.</u> , , .	MILLIAM	AAAM		. 40 0000	
William J. Zychlewicz Name of Person Signing	Sig	lustrie N/N ≮7		June 10, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, JOSEPH DMITRY KIRZHNER, 5 Shadowlawn, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29680, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING ROTATING MACHINE CLEARANCES, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignor hereby declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of <u>Greenville</u>, State of <u>South</u> Caroling, this <u>21</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003.

JOSEPH D. KIRZHNER

Docket No. 130353

Canth Carolina
STATE OF
COUNTY OF) ss.
This day of, 2003, before me personally came the above-named <b>JOSEPH D. KIRZHNER</b> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
(Seal)